Board of Directors - Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Ltd – Nomination of Dr. P. Senthil Kumar, I.A.S., Director of Municipal Administration in the Place of Dr.Niranjan Mardi, I.A.S., and Transfer of Share - Orders – Issued.

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (CGS.3) Department

G.O.(D) No.27

Dated: 19.01.2009

Read:

- 1. G.O.Ms.No.148, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, dated 12.10.2006.
- 2. From the Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited Letter Roc.No. 2100/C2/2006, dated 27.08.2008.

ORDER:

The Board of Directors of the Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Ltd, was lastly reconstituted in the Government Order first read above.

2. In the letter second read above, the Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Ltd, has stated that the Commissioner of Municipal Administration is one of the Director in the Board of Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited Dr. P. Senthil Kumar, I.A.S. has been posted as Director of Municipal Administration in the Place of Dr. Niranjan Mardi, I.A.S. Therefore he has requested orders of Government appointing Dr. P. Senthil Kumar, IAS, as Director in the Board of Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited and to transfer the shares held in the name of Dr. Niranjan Mardi, I.A.S. to Dr. P. Senthil Kumar, I.A.S., Director of Municipal Administration.

3. The Government after careful consideration, nominate Dr.P.Senthil Kumar, IAS., Director of Municipal Administration as Director in the Board of Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited in the Place of Dr. Niranjan Mardi, I.A.S., and also direct that the shares held by him shall be transferred to Dr. P. Senthil Kumar, IAS., Director of Municipal Administration.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

K. ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY, PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT